Garrard County PWater ssociation, Ine

P.O.BOX 670 315 LEXINGTON ROAD
LANCASTER, KY 40444-0670
(859) 792-4501 TTY: 800-648-6056

FAX: (859) 792-1671 RECEIVED

MAY 2 6 2015

UBLIC SERVICE
H  OMMISSION

May, 21 2015

Ms. Linda Faulkner, Filings Division Director
Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE: Case No. 2015 - 00162
Dear Ms. Faulkner:

Please find enclosed Garrard County Water’s revised statements of water
purchase from the City of Lancaster. Included is a statement of calculation of the

purchased water adjustment factor and a comparison chart of current rates compared to
future rates. We trust that the revisions are found to be acceptable.

Sincerely,

=2

Sean Smith
Garrard County Water Association

Enclosures



5/8” x 34 Meter

First
Next
Next
Next
Over
1” Meter

First
All Over

1 & 15 Meter

First
All Over

2” Meter

First
All Over

BULK SALES

Garrard Co. Water

2015-00162
Comparison of Rates

1,000 Gallons
1,000 Gallons
1,000 Gallons
2,000 Gallons
5,000 Gallons

5,000 Gallons
5,000 Gallons

10,000 Gallons
10,000 Gallons

25,000 Gallons
25,000 Gallons

$5.25 per 1,000 Gallons

Qld Rate

$10.53
5.63
4.53
4.33
4.03

$29.35
4.03

$49.50
4.03

$109.95
4.03

RECEIVED

MAY 26201

LIG SERVICE
P COMMISSION

New Rate

$10.56 (Minimum Bill)
5.66 per 1,000 gallons
4.56 per 1,000 gallons
4.36 per 1,000 gallons
4.06 per 1,000 gallons

$29.50 (Minimum Bill)
4.06 per 1,000 gallons

$ 49.80 (Minimum Bill)
4.06 per 1,000 gallons

$ 110.25 Minimum Bill)
4.06 per 1,000 gallons



Garrard County Water
2015-00162

0 .

NEW RATE OLD RATE
SUPPLIER (per 1,000) _ . (per 1,000}
Lancaster $2.1500 $2.1200
TWELVE MONTH TEST PERIOD: May 2014 - April 2014
GALLONS PURCHAS_ED
SUPPLIER  _ _ DURING TEST PERIOD
Lancaster 277,494,304
0
TOTAL 277,494,304
COST AT COSTAT
SUPPLIER NEW RATE OLD RATE
Lancaster $596,612.75 $588,287.92
Total $596,612.75 - $588,287.92 =$8,324.83
TOTAL GALLONS SOLD FOR THE TEST PERIOD
: 305,236,200

Increased Water Cost /( total gallons sold / 1,000) = Purchased Water Adjustment

Factor
$8,324.83 I 305,236,200

Rounded

nooe = 0272

03



